PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

TAKE NOTICE THAT A <u>REGULAR MEETING</u> OF THE FANNIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

WILL BE HELD IN THE COUNTY COURTROOM FANNIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE BONHAM, TEXAS

MONDAY, JULY 1, 2013

9:00 a.m.

SPECIFICALLY FOR THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Establish Quorum
- 3. Public Forum
- 4. Approve minutes of previous meeting(s) County Clerk
- 5. Consideration and action to approve Memorandum of Understanding between Community Education Centers International Fannin County Jail Facility (CEC) and Fannin County Sheriff's Office and authorize County Judge to sign on behalf of Fannin County Sheriff's Office
- 6. Consideration and action to approve purchase of new printer out of Contingency Fund for Grand Jury Coordinator Criminal District Attorney
- 7. Discussion, consideration and action to approve appointing a Local Rabies Control Authority for Fannin County Emergency Management Coordinator
- 8. Consideration and action to approve solicitation of bids for Culvert needs for County Precinct Barnes Purchasing Agent
- 9. Consideration and action to approve three (3) year extension for CLEAR Pro Plus Web Analytics from Westlaw, a division of Thomson Reuters for Criminal District Attorney's Office and authorized County Judge to sign on behalf of Fannin County Purchasing Agent
- 10. Discussion regarding appointment to the Board of Trustees for Texoma Community Center for a two year term County Judge
- 11. Consideration and action to approve payment of bills Auditor

12. Adjourn

CRETA L CARTER II FANNIN COUNTY JUDGE

FILED FOR RECORD at 140 O'CLOCK . M. on the 27th day of

Courthouse and the Courthouse Bulletin Board,

Tammy Biggar, County Clerk

Fannin County

Commissioners ColfWVJ 10